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COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION
POWER PURCHASE RATE SCHEDULE OVER 100 kW

AVAILABILITY

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design capacity of
over 100 kW which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power Cooperative and one of EKPC's
member distribution systems for the purchase of electric power by East Kentucky Power Cooperative.

RATES

The rates set forth below shall be used as the basis for negotiating a final purchase rate with gpaljfyj
facilities pursuant to Section 7 of 807 KAR 5:054. @RNCELLED
JUN 01 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

I. Capacity

a. §$1.52 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched by East R)
Kentucky Power Cooperative.

b. $0.00017 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is not dispatched by East (R)
Kentucky Power Cooperative.

2. Energy — A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non-time
differentiated basis for the specified years.

a. Time Differentiated Rates:

Winter Summer
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak | Off-Peak
2013 $0.03578 $0.02816 $0.03898* $0.02851 ®) (O*
2014 $0.03795 $0.02985 $0.04042 $0.02955 ®)
2015 $0.03998 $0.03143 $0.04167 $0.03062 ®)
2016 $0.04131 $0.03244 $0.04379 $0.03211 ®)
2017 $0.04317 $0.03389 $0.04464 $0.03275 o~

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates:

Year 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017*
Rate $0.03290 $0.03455 $0.03608 $0.03753 $0.03881* ®) (N)*
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COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION
POWER PURCHASE RATE SCHEDULE
LESS THAN 100 kW
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JUN 01 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLI
SERVICE COMMISSI%N

AVAILABILITY

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design
capacity of less than 100 kW which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power
Cooperative and one of EKPC's member distribution systems for the purchase of electric power
by East Kentucky Power Cooperative.

RATES

a. $1.52 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched by East R)
Kentucky Power Cooperative.

b. $0.00017 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is not dispatched by East R)
Kentucky Power Cooperative. '

2. Energy — A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non-time
differentiated basis for the specified years.

a. Time Differentiated Rates:

Winter Summer
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak Off-Peak
2013 $0.03578 $0.02816 $0.03898* $0.02851 R) ()*
2014 $0.03795 $0.02985 $0.04042 $0.02955 (R)
2015 $0.03998 $0.03143 $0.04167 $0.03062 ®)
2016 $0.04131 $0.03244 $0.04379 $0.03211 ®)
2017 $0.04317 $0.03389 $0.04464 $0.03275 )
b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates:
Year 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017*
Rate $0.03290 $0.03455 $0.03608 $0.03753 $0.03881* (R) (Ny*
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Section DSM - 4

Electric Thermal Storage Incentive Program
Purpose

The Electric Thermal Storage (“ETS”) Incentive program provides retail members with a cost-efficient means
of using electricity for space heating. A discounted rate for ETS energy encourages retail members to use
electricity for heating during off-peak hours. This improves the utility’s load factor, reduces energy costs for
the retail member, and delays the need for new peak load capacity expenses.

Availability
This program is available to residential members in all service territory served by Cumberland Valley Electric,
Eligibility

The ETS heater must replace one of the following primary sources of heat: 1) heat pump that is at least 10
years old; 2) baseboard heat; 3) ceiling cable heat; 4) electric furnace; 5) wood burning heat source; or 6)
propane. Also eligible are ETS heaters that are being installed to heat a room addition to an existing home
(e.g. finished basement.)

Incentive

. Cumberland Valley Electric will pay a $250 incentive to the retail customer that meets the eligibility
requirements. '
Term

The program is an ongoing program.
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